Phone: +
370-5-2651474
Fax: +
370-5-2651483
e-m
ail: sales@
standa.lt

en
ts
11
–	 High damage thresholds
–	 Durable
–	 Versatile
–	 Broadband
–	 Full NIST - Traceability
–	 Smart interface
–	 Effective aperture
	 • 12x12 mm
	 • 25x25 mm
	 • 50x50 mm
11QE
Model	 L, mm	 A, mm	 W, mm
11QE12 (S)	 36	 12	 14
11QE12 (H)	 36	 12	 32.9
11QE25 (S)	 50	 25	 14
11QE25 (H)	 50	 25	 52.5
11QE50 (S)	 75	 50	 15
11QE50 (H)	 75	 50	 44
For higher energy applicatins please request for
11QED attenuator. The attenuator provides 30 - 40%
transmission in 190 - 2500 nm range.
Model		  Aperture, mm
11QED-12		  12x12
11QED-25		  25x25
11QED-50		  50x50
W W L
A
L
A

ents
11
ORDERING INFORMATION
New
Energy Detectors	 11QE4
–	 Our Smallest Energy Detector
–	 Complete pyroelectric detector
–	 Size only 20×17.5×30 mm
–	 Low Noise Level
Only 1 mJ noise (MT coating)
–	 High Sensitivity
200 V/J (MT coating)
–	 Available with Metallic Absorber
High Repetition Rate (6000 Hz)
–	 BNC Mounted
Model	 11QE4-SP-S-BL	 11QE4-SP-S-MT
Measurement capability
Spectral range	 0.19 - 20 µm	 0.19 - 20 µm
Maximum measurable energy
1064 nm, 7 ns, 10 Hz	 16 mJ	 43 mJ
266 nm, 7 ns, 10 Hz	 0.7 mJ	 7.6 mJ
Noise equivalent energy	 15 µJ	 1 µJ
Max repetition frequency	 1200 Hz	 6000 Hz
Maximum pulse width (typical)	 100 µs	 10 µs
Technical specifications
Effective aperture	 ∅3.7 mm	 ∅3.7 mm
Rise time (0-100%)	 200 µs	 20 µs
Sensitivity	 150 V/J	 200 V/J
Calibration uncertainly	 ±4%	 ±4%
Repeatability	 <0.5%	 <0.5%
Weight	 20 g	 20 g
Damage thresholds
Max, energy density (1064 nm)	 150 mJ/cm2	 400 mJ/cm2
Max, energy density (266 nm)	 6 mJ/cm2	 70 mJ/cm2
Max. avg. power	 0.3 W	 0.3 W
STANDA has packaged its latest energy detection technol-
ogy into a BNC connector! Tiny and robust, it is ideal for
the most confining and tough OEM applications. Apply
your laser in a single pulse or at high repetition rates. Their
small size and low thermal mass absorbers make these
some of the fastest and most sensitive energy detectors in
the STANDA family.
We offer two versions so that you can get the best per-
formance for your application. The 11QE4-BL is for small
aperture applications that need a high repetition rate. The
11QE4-MT is for applications with low energy
that require the highest repetition rate.
You can easily run the signal into an oscillo-
scope or your data acquisition system. Getting
the signal out is as easy as connecting a BNC
cable.
Model
Aperture,
mm
Energy range
Max. rep.
rate, Hz
Sensi-
tivity,
V/J
Noise
equivalent
energy, µJ
Maximum
pulse
width, µs
Alone Attenuator
11QE12-LP-S-MB 12x12 0.7 µJ - 0.85 J 0.7 µJ - 3.9 J 300 60 0.7 400
11QE12-LP-H-MB 12x12 0.7 µJ - 0.85 J 0.7 µJ - 3.9 J 300 60 0.7 400
11QE12-SP-S-MT 12x12 0.8 µJ - 0.7 J 0.8 µJ - 1.6 J 6000 100 0.8 10
11QE12-SP-H-MT 12x12 0.8 µJ - 0.7 J 0.8 µJ - 1.6 J 6000 100 0.8 10
11QE25-LP-S-MB 25x25 4 µJ - 3.8 J 4 µJ - 23 J 300 10 4 400
11QE25-LP-H-MB 25x25 4 µJ - 3.8 J 4 µJ - 23 J 300 10 4 400
11QE25-SP-S-MT 25x25 2 µJ - 3 J 2 µJ - 10 J 6000 20 2 10
11QE25-SP-H-MT 25x25 2 µJ - 3 J 2 µJ - 10 J 6000 20 2 10
11QE50-LP-S-MB 50x50 15 µJ - 15 J 15 µJ - 85 J 200 3 15 675
11QE50-LP-H-MB 50x50 15 µJ - 15 J 15 µJ - 85 J 200 3 15 675
11QE50-SP-S-MT 50x50 10 µJ - 13 J 10 µJ - 75 J 4000 4 10 10
11QE50-SP-H-MT 50x50 10 µJ - 13 J 10 µJ - 75 J 4000 4 10 10
Compatible with 11SOLO2
power/energy meter
O
nl